larger selection and options available on kele.com kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016
Carbon Monoxide SenSor
KCO SerieS
Supply Voltage
  KCO-A  24 VAC @ 5 VA ±20%
  (LT option 30 VA)
  KCO-R  24 VAC @ 10 VAC ±20% or 24 VDC
Signal Output (KCO-A) 4-20 mA @ 500Ω

T3
T2
L2 (–)
KCO-A
24 VAC
4-20 mA SIG OUT
L1
L2
–
+
CAUTIOn: not for diesel fume applications.
The KCO Series senses levels of CO for up to 5000 ft2 (465m2) of coverage if there is normal air circulation within the area.
Mount on a wall or column approximately 5' (1.52m) above the floor. The sensors should not be mounted in corners where airflow
could be restricted.
 RELATED pRODUCTS
GAS-CO-25 25 ppm carbon monoxide (CO) in air, 17L
GAS-CO-50 50 ppm carbon monoxide (CO) in air, 17L
GAS-CO-100 100 ppm carbon monoxide (CO) in air, 17L
GAS-CO-200 200 ppm carbon monoxide (CO) in air, 17L
GAS-CO-250 250 ppm carbon monoxide (CO) in air, 17L
UCK-1 Universal calibration kit for non-corrosive gases
 (N2, CO2, CH4, H2, O2, CO, and refrigerants)
         ACCESSORIES
 691-K0A Control transformer, 120:24 VAC, 40 VA, Class 2